ISO/VDMA Series
ISO 6431 and VDMA 24562 Cylinder Line
w w w . a s c o . c o m
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.ivalve.cc                   Email：sales@bechinas.com
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.ivalve.cc                   Email：sales@bechinas.com
ISO/VDMA Series
	 Features and Benefits	 2
	 How to Order	 3
	 Technical Information	 4
	 Dimensions
	    Tie-Rod Version	 5
	    Mounting Parts	 7
	 Switches	 10
	 Cords M8-thread for Switches and Sensors with Connector	 10
	 LP Series for Cylinders of Profile Type	 11
	 Sensing Part Numbers	 12
	 World Switches	 15
	 World Application Detail	 16
Table of Contents
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.ivalve.cc                   Email：sales@bechinas.com
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.asco.com.
2
ISO/VDMA
SERIES Metric Standard Interchangeable
The ISO/VDMA Series is an aluminum body air cylinder line that is designed to meet all of your international cylinder requirements.
In fact, our ISO/VDMA Series cylinders are designed to meet the requirements of ISO 6431 (International) and VDMA 24562
(Germany).  The combination of lightweight aluminum construction and proven reliability makes our ISO/VDMA Series the Superior
Interchangeable metric, international standard air cylinder line.
Standard Specifications:
•	Conforms to the following standards:
	 - ISO 6431 (International)
	 - VDMA 24562 (Germany)
•	Bore sizes from 125 mm through 250 mm
•	Nominal pressure rating is 10 bar (150 psi)
•	Magnetic piston standard
•	Complete range of mounting accessories:
	 - Flange mounts
		  Front and rear
	 - Clevis mounts
		  Rear clevis
		  Rod clevis
		  Rod eye
	 - Foot brackets
	 - Oscillating brackets
•	Double acting
•	Single and double rod end
•	Tube made from anodized aluminum with wear resistant coating
•	Flush switch mounting in cylinder tube (when using profile tubing)
•	Adjustable cushions
•	Temperature range:
	 -20 °C to 80 °C
	 -5 °F to 175 °F
•	Seals made from Buna-N and Polyurethane
•	Non-lube added service
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.ivalve.cc                   Email：sales@bechinas.com
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.asco.com.
3
ISO/VDMA
SERIESMetric Standard Interchangeable
Order example:  ZG125/0080C08A1
Here we have a double acting tie rod version cylinder with single rod end. Piston diameter is 125 mm and stroke 80 mm.
The cylinder is equipped with a magnet for switch sensing and has cushioning.
The cylinder will be mounted with oscillating brackets, fork type.
Optionally it has a hard chrome plated piston rod.
1 Further Strokes on request
2 More Options on request
End Plate Style
C01	 =	 Foot Bracket (Outside) Mount
CF2	 =	 Front Flange Mount
CR2	 =	 Rear Flange Mount
C07	 =	 Oscillating Bracket with Lugs
C08	 =	 Oscillating Bracket with Fork Type Mount
FMT	 =	 Fixed Mid Trunnion (Axis Perpendicular
to Ports)
FST	 =	 Fixed Mid Trunnion (Axis Parallel to
Ports)
NRL	  =	 Rod Lock Mount (Silver)
000	 =	 Basic No Mount
Options2
00	 =	 Stainless Steel Rod and Jam Nut
A1	 =	 Hard Piston Rod, Chrom Plated
(Standard)
1A	 =	 Rod Extension (must specify length)
2A	 =	 Thred Extension (must specify length)
1R	 =	 Special Rod End
Stroke1
0025	 =	 25 mm ((0.98 in)
0050	=	 50 mm (1.97 in)
0080	=	 80 mm (3.15 In)
0100	 =	 100 mm (3.94 in)
0125	 =	 125 mm (4.92 in)
0160	 =	 160 mm (6.30 in)
0200	=	 200 mm (7.78 in)
250	 =	 250 mm (9.84 in)
320	 =	 320 mm	(12.60 in)
0400	=	 400 mm (15.75 in)
0500	=	 500 mm (19.69 in)
Piston Diameter
125	 =	 125 mm (4.92 in)
160	 =	 160 mm (6.30 in)
200	 =	 200 mm (7.78 in)
		  Cylinder	 Cylinder
		  Function	 Type
A	 =		  Heat Resistant Type up to
			   180 °C (FKM - Seals)
			   Single Rod End w/o Magnet
B	 =		  Heat Resistant Type up to
			   180 °C (FKM - Seals)
			   Double Rod End w/o Magnet
G	 =		  Single Rod End w/o Magnet
H	 =		  Double Rod End w/o Magnet
Cylinder Series
Z	 =	 Tie-Rod Version
Z      G     050    /    0080     C08     A1
How to Order
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.ivalve.cc                   Email：sales@bechinas.com
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.asco.com.
4
ISO/VDMA
SERIES Metric Standard Interchangeable
Technical Information
Theoretical Force Table for Double Acting Cylinders with Piston Diameters 125 mm (4.92 in) to 200 mm (7.78 in).

Piston
Diameter A B Ø H14 C Js15 D Js14 E ± 0.5 F G-0.2 H±0.2 Each Bracket Weight
Approx. (kg) Order Code
125 270.0 16.0 90.0 90.0 8.0 70.0 140.0 45.0 1.090 P493AP124000A00
160 320.0 18.0 115.0 115.0 10.0 80.0 180.0 60.0 1.188 P493AQ124000A00
200 345.0 22.0 135.0 135.0 12.0 90.0 220.0 70.0 3.450 P493AR124000A00
Piston
Diameter A B H13 C ± 0.2 D E F Js14 G H Js14 Weight Approx. (kg) Order Code
125 245.0 16.0 20.0 205.0 140.0 90.0 45.0 180.0 3.750 P493AP126000A00
160 280.0 18.0 20.0 260.0 180.0 115.0 60.0 230.0 6.350 P493AQ126000A00
200 300.0 22.0 25.0 300.0 220.0 135.0 70.0 270.0 11.300 P493AR126000A00
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.ivalve.cc                   Email：sales@bechinas.com
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.asco.com.
8